# OP \$40.00 5763990

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM529003

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nathan L Andrade		06/18/2019	INDIVIDUAL:
Danny J. Gibson		06/18/2019	INDIVIDUAL:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IE BEER FARM
Doing Business As:	BEERFARM
Street Address:	3605 Market Street
Internal Address:	Unit 4
City:	Riverside
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92501
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5763990	BEERFARM

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 9512960614

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9512961700

Email: attorneys@brandxperts.com

**Correspondent Name:** Stephen L. Anderson

41923 Second Street, Suite 201 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Temecula, CALIFORNIA 92590

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen L. Anderson
SIGNATURE:	/StephenLAnderson/
DATE SIGNED:	06/24/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=20190622183958#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006676 FRAME: 0922

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS AND GOODWILL

WHEREAS Beerfarm, a California Partnership, composed of Nathan L. Andrade and Danny J. Gibson with an address of 163 Tradition Court, Calimesa, California 92320 has adopted, used, and is/are the owner(s) of the following trademark now registered at the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Mark	Serial No.	Reg. No.	Date of Reg.	Intl. Class
BEERFARM	87288408	5763990	May 28, 2019	032

Whereas, IE BEER FARM a California Corporation with business address of 3605 Market Street, Unit 4, Riverside, California 92501 is now using the trademark and conducting the business and is thusly desirous of acquiring said trademark and all goodwill associated therewith;

Now, therefore, in exchange for the good and valuable consideration herein, the receipt and sufficiency of which the parties acknowledge, the partnership of Danny Gibson and Nathan Andrade hereby assigns to IE BEER FARM all right, title and interest in and to said trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and any and all applications and registrations thereof.

Interpretation of Agreement

Dated: June 18, 2019

This entire agreement is to be interpreted according to the laws of the State of California, United States of America.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed as of the dates set forth below.

NATHAN L. ANDRADE

By: Danny J. Gibson

IE BEER FARM

By: Danny J. Gibson

Title: SECRETARY

DANNY J. GIBSON

By: Danny J. Gibson

Title: PRESIDENT

TRADEMARK REEL: 006676 FRAME: 0923

**RECORDED: 06/24/2019**